

(k) inserting “Secretary of Homeland Security and the” before “Attorney General” in section 6;

(l) striking “the Attorney General’s” in section 6 and inserting “their respective” in lieu thereof; and

(m) inserting “Secretary of Homeland Security, the” before “Attorney General” in section 7.

Sec. 20. Executive Order 12985 of January 11, 1996 (“Establishing the Armed Forces Service Medal”), is amended by striking “the Secretary of Transportation” in section 2 and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof.

Sec. 21. Executive Order 12982 of December 8, 1995 (“Ordering the Selected Reserve of the Armed Forces to Active Duty”), is amended by striking “the Secretary of Transportation” and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security” in lieu thereof.

Sec. 22. Executive Order 12978 of October 21, 1995 (“Blocking Assets and Prohibiting Transactions with Significant Narcotics Traffickers”), is amended by inserting “, the Secretary of Homeland Security,” after “the Attorney General” wherever it appears in sections 1 and 4.

Sec. 23. Executive Order 12977 of October 19, 1995 (“Interagency Security Committee”), is amended by:

(a) striking “the Administrator of General Services (“Administrator”)” in section 1(a) and inserting “the Secretary of Homeland Security (“Secretary”)” in lieu thereof;

(b) striking “and” after “(16) Central Intelligence Agency,” in section 1(b);

(c) inserting “and (18) General Services Administration;” after “(17) Office of Management and Budget;” in section 1(b);

(d) striking section 1(c)(2) and redesignating sections 1(c)(3) and 1(c)(4) as sections 1(c)(2) and 1(c)(3), respectively;

(e) striking “Administrator” wherever it appears in sections 2, 5(a)(3)(E), 6(a), and 6(c), and inserting “Secretary” in lieu thereof; and

(f) striking “, acting by and through the Assistant Commissioner,” in section 6(c).

Sec. 24. Executive Order 12919 of June 3, 1994 (“National Defense Industrial Resources Preparedness”), is amended by:

(a) striking “The Director, Federal Emergency Management Agency (“Director, FEMA”)” in section 104(b) and inserting “The Secretary of Homeland Security (“the Secretary”)” in lieu thereof;

(b) striking “The Director, FEMA,” in sections 201(c) and 601(f) and inserting “The Secretary” in lieu thereof;

(c) striking “the Director, FEMA,” wherever it appears in sections 201(e), 202(c), 305, 501, 701(e), and 802(e), and inserting “the Secretary” in lieu thereof; and

(d) inserting “the Department of Homeland Security,” after “Attorney General,” in section 801.

Sec. 25. Executive Order 12906 of April 11, 1994 (“Coordinating Geographic Data Acquisition and Access: The National Spatial Data Infrastructure”), is amended by:

(a) striking “and” in section 7(b)(ii);

(b) striking the period at the end of section 7(b)(iii) and inserting “; and” in lieu thereof; and

(c) inserting a new section 7(b)(iv) to read “(iv) the national security-related activities of the Department of Homeland Security as determined by the Secretary of Homeland Security.”.